



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Public Works Department – DEPOSIT-JJM Restoration work in Kariyad -Mattoor road-JJM Restoration work in kariyad - Mattoor road from ch. 0/000 to 2/360 LHS in Aluva LAC - Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders issued.

## **PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.370/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

1 Letter

No.CEPWD/5378/2024-DB2(PL)-RD

Read PWD/RB/EST/3659/2024 5\_1\_1 dated 06/03/2024 from the Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

#### **ORDER**

The Chief Engineer (Roads) as per letter read above has furnished an estimate for the deposit work DEPOSIT-JJM Restoration work in Kariyad -Mattoor road-JJM Restoration work in kariyad - Mattoor road from ch. 0/000 to 2/360 LHS, for an amount of Rs.78.00 Lakh in Aluva LAC for Administrative Sanction.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work "DEPOSIT-JJM Restoration work in Kariyad - Mattoor road-JJM Restoration work in kariyad - Mattoor road from ch. 0/000 to 2/360 LHS for an amount of Rs.78 Lakhs (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Only) under the Head of Account 8443-00-108-00-PW Deposit in Aluva LAC.

(By order of the Governor) SMITHA ALEX DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer (Roads& Bridges), Central Circle, Aluva.

The Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Ernakulam

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

# Finance Department Stock File/Website

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer